

KELLTON TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED.

Hyderabad, 24th May, 2017

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,	
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex	
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai -400 051	
Fax No: 022-22722037/39/41/61	Fax No: 022- 26598237/38	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Earnings Call of Kellton Tech Solutions Limited on May 31st, 2017

Ref: 1. Scrip Code: 519602 2. SYMBOL: KELLTONTEC

This is to inform you that Kellton Tech Solutions Limited will hold its "Earnings Call" on May 31st, 2017 from 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM IST.

Mr. Niranjan Chintam, Chairman & Whole-time Director and Mr. Karanjit Singh, Chief Executive Officer of the Company shall participate from Kellton Tech Solutions Limited to address the investors and analysts through this call. The details for the same are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take this on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you.

For Kellton Tech Solutions Limited

S aw Pawni Bhave **Company Secretary** Memb. No: 48587



Kellton Tech Solution Ltd. to announce Q4and Full Year FY17 results on May 30, 2017; Earnings call on May 31, 2017

Hyderabad, India – 24th May, 2017: Kellton Tech Solutions Ltd. (BSE & NSE: KELLTONTEC), a CMMi Level 3 and ISO 9001:2008 certified IT services organization will announce their **Fourth quarter and full year FY17 results** on **Tuesday, May 30th, 2017.** The earnings call for the results will be held on **Wednesday, May 31st, 2017.**

Earnings Call

Date	May 31 st , 2017	
Time	4:00PM – 5:00 PM IST	
Pre-Register for Call		
Conference Dial-in Numb	ers	
Primary Number	+91 22 3938 1009	
The number listed above i	s universally accessible from all networks and all countries	
	3940 3977	
1 I A NI I	Available in - Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chandigarh, Chennai,	
Local Access Number	Gurgaon (NCR), Hyderabad, Kochi/Cochin, Kolkata, Lucknow, Pune	
	Accessible from all carriers	
	USA: 1 866 746 2133	
International	UK: 0 808 101 1573	
Toll Free Numbers	Singapore: 800 101 2045	
	Hong Kong: 800 964 448	
Kellton Tech Solutions	Mr. Niranjan Chintam, Chairman & Whole-time Director, Kellton	
Participants	Tech	
	Mr. Karanjit Singh, Chief Executive Officer (India), Kellton Tech	

Participants are requested to log in 10 minutes prior to the start of the scheduled call.

About Kellton Tech Solutions

Kellton Tech Solutions Limited is a publicly listed (BSE & NSE: KELLTONTEC), CMMi Level 3 and ISO 9001:2008 certified global IT services organization. It is headquartered in Hyderabad, India and has development centers in the United States and India. For two innovative decades, Kellton Tech has put into practice the vision upon which it was founded viz. "to offer infinite possibilities with technology". The company is committed to providing end-to-end IT solutions, strategic technology consulting, and offshore product development services. Kellton Tech serves the full gamut of customers including startups, SMBs, enterprises, and Fortune 500 businesses. The organization has serviced customers representing a wide range of verticals including retail, travel, e-commerce, education, hospitality, advertising, market research, manufacturing, consumer goods, logistics, SCM, and non-profits. Kellton Tech is also a global leader in providing Enterprise Mobility Solutions, Mobile Application Development & Internet of Things. For more information and past results & conference call transcripts, please visit our web site <u>www.kelltontech.com</u>

Investor / Analyst contact:

Christensen IR +91-22-4215-0210 agupta@christensenir.com Asha Gupta Media Contact:

Anupam Kumari Kellton Tech Solutions Ltd +91-81795 92650 anupam.kumari@kelltontech.com